June 14, 2017 Levy Rate Sponsor: Cooke WSH Proposed No.: 2017-0232 AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2017-0232, VERSION 1

1

- On page 14, line 318, after "at a rate not to exceed" strike "twelve" and insert "ten" 2
- On page 17, line 384, after "beginning in 2018 at a rate of" strike "\$0.12" and insert 4
- 5 "\$0.10"

3

6

EFFECT: Would reduce the levy rate from 12 cents to 10 cents. 7

Allowed 3 exc

6/14/2017 Levy rate **T1**

wsh	Sponsor:	Cooke
	Proposed No.:	2017-0232

1 TITLE AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2017-0232, VERSION 1

On page 1, line 6, after "of not more than" strike "12" and insert "ten"

4 EFFECT: Amends the title to changes the levy rate from 12 cents per \$1,000 AV to 10

5 cents per \$1,000 AV.

3